The Opicer in change (Women Police Station Imphal East



Report Subject : -

Maclam,

Respected man, 1 Worso Hungye was sixually assualted yesterday at about 10.11. by one namely Jimmy dimapokpham about 30 yeares of age son of Heriofit of hangkha Krithel Asanghi Lane - 2, 1 Was for in assumeted at his house, promided horm for me, located at Wangkhei keithel Ashangson dans ne-11.

up legal action again. So, kendly taken the accuse penson.

M- 24/2/25 when we were! Jours faithfully. Works hungle (18) 2/0 Johnny Harry Address - New Com P4-708511

(1) Danstanst to P.S. on pount of invistmental



F.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant informant, free of cost.

ROAC

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station Name: Flangbam Ayangleima Chanu

Rank: Women Inspector
No: Officer-in-Charge
Women Police Stadion
Emphal East District, Porompati

wonso lungyo

14. Signature Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

(i) Address: New Canaan Village, Ukhrul, Manipur,

SI. No.	Address Type	Cardi, Manipur.	
1	The state of the s	Address	
	Present address	New Canaan Village, Ukhrul, Manipur.	
2	Permanent address	Name Community of the C	
-	Permanent address	New Canaan Village, Ukhrul, Manipur	Anna anna anna anna

(j) Phone Number: 7005034949

7.Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

SI. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
	1.eimapokpam Jimmy about (32 yrs)		S/o L. Herojit	Wangkhei Keithel Asangbi Lane -2

8.Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: N/A

9. Particulars of properties of interest;

Sl. No. Property Category	Dunnaut. TD		
Sl. No. Property Category	Property Type	Description	Valua (in D.)
		Coort perott	Value (in Rs.)
The same of the sa			(111163.)

10.Total value of property (In Rs./-)

11.Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

UIDB No.	
	UIDB No.

12.First Information contents:

10

The officer-in-charge Women Police Station Imphal East District, Manipur

Subject:- Complaint report

Respected Madam

1 Wonso Hungyo was sexually assaulted yesterday at about 10.pm by one namely Jimmy Leimapokpam about 32 years of age son of Herojit of Wangkhei Keithel Asangbi Lane-2, 1 was forcibly sexually assaulted at his house, provided room for me. located at Wangkhei Keithel Asangbi Lane-2. So, kindly taken-up legal action against the accused person. Yours faithfully, Sd-Wonso Hungyo (18 yrs) D/o Johnny Hungo of New Canaan Village, Ukrul.#7085571816

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): O. Somolini Devi Rank: W/SI to take up the Investigation.

(3) Refused investigation due to: N/A

FIRST INCOMMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B to 5 5)

FPINIER F IMPHALIANT

PS WPS-IL

YEAR 2025

1 IR No. 04(02)2025 WPS-II

Date and time of FIR: 24/02/2025 at 7:40 pm

N No Acts Sections
1 BNS 64/351 BNS

1 (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day : Sunday Date from: 23/02/2025

Date to: 23/02/2025

Time Period: Time from: @ 10.00 pm

Time to : unknown

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 24/02/2025

Time: 07:40 pm.

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 14 Date & Time: 24/02/2025 at 07:40 pm.

4. Type of information: Written

5 Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: S/W 2 Kms.

Beat No.

(b) Address: Wangkhel Kelthel Ashangbi Lane No.2 Imphal- East.

(c) in case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Wonso Hungyo

(b) Mother's name: Johnny Hungyo

(c) Date / Year of Birth: 14/02/2007

(d) Nationality: Indian

te) UID No./

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) 1D Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

I. No.	ID Type	ID No.
	Aadhaar	896320530864
Similar Constitution	and the state of t	·